 CSA - Class I Div. 2 - Groups  A, B, C, & D
 CSA - Class I Zone 2 - Groups  IIA, IIB & IIC
 CSA - Class II Div. 2 - Groups F & G
 CSA - Class III
 CSA - T yp e 4
 Enclosed & Gasketed
Page 42
WashPro

Magnetic, 800mA, T12, HO (4 ft.) 2 CSA T4A CSA T4 CSA F & G
Electronic, 800mA, T12, HO (8 ft.) 2 CSA T5 CSA T5 CSA F & G
Ordering Guide
Certification Guide
Standard Models 120V 60 Hz (Lamps & Required Mounting Brackets Not Included)
Fixture
Length
Ballast
Type Lamp Type No. of
Lamps
Raw Lumen
Output
Ordinary
Location Catalog #
Hazardous
Location Catalog #
F32T8 2 2,393 WP2-2110C WPH2-2110C
F24T5HO 3 5,640 WP2-3570C WPH2-3570C Two
Foot
Electronic
FT40W/2G11 2 7,245 WP2-2210C WPH2-2210C
F32T8 2 6,962 WP4-2110C WPH4-2110C
F54T5HO 3 15,000 WP4-3570C WPH4-3570C Electronic
FT40W/2G11 4 12,600 WP4-4210C WPH4-4210C
F40/ES 2 4,770 WP4-2410C WPH4-2410C
Four
Foot
Magnetic
F48T12/HO 2 6,885 WP4-2810C WPH4-2810C
F32T8 4 13,924 WP8-4110C WPH8-4110C
F54T5HO 6 30,000 WP8-6570C WPH8-6570C
F96T8/HO 2 14,432 WP8-2710C WPH8-2710C Electronic
F96T12/HO 2 16,020 WP8-2810C WPH8-2810C
Eight
Foot
Magnetic F96T12/ES 2 10,010 WP8-2310C WPH8-2310C
Notes:
Catalog number shown is for end mount style, optional mounting hardware must be ordered separately.
All models have single ½” npt. hub with a non-metallic cable connector installed.
WashPro
Page 45
Dimensions
# WP163SR-6
Cord assembly
consisting of; strain relief
connector, 6’ of #16/3 cable
If longer cable required chang e
suffix to length need ed. Factory
installed when ord ered with fixture
# WP003MR
Fixture mounted receptacle.
Required when #WP163FP-6
is used
 Factory installed
wh en ordered with fixture
# WP163FP-6
Cord assembly
consisting of; molded plug &
6 ’ of #16/3 cable
If longer cable required chang e
suffix to length need ed
Dimensions in Inches / Centimeters Nominal
Length A B
C
Cubic Size
Feet / Meter
Weight
lb. / kg
2 Foot  25.0 / 63.5 6.4 / 16.3 7.03 / 17.86 1.00 / 0.0283 12.4 / 5.6
4 Foot  49.0 / 124.5 6.4 / 16.3 7.03 / 17.86 1.88 / 0.0532 20.3 / 9.2
8 Foot  97.0 / 246.4 6.4 / 16.3 7.03 / 17.86 3.67 / 0.1039 36.1 / 16.4
Weights shown are for 2 lamp HO model.  Add 4 lb. / 1.8 kg. for magnetic 425mA model.
Deduct 1 lb. / .45 kg. for all other models